	Name
	Role
	Council
	Tel
	Email

	Michael Bettencourt
	Virtual School Head Middlesbrough Council
	Middlesbrough Council
	01642726735 (direct line)
	Michael.Bettencourt@middlesbrough.gov.uk 


	Ami Fatherley 
(nee Robinson)

	Virtual School Manager

	Newcastle Council

	0191 2773642  
	ami.fatherley@newcastle.gov.uk

	Sarah Hamblin

	Senior Practitioner
	The PLACE 
(South Tyneside)
	0191 427 3490
	Sarah.Hamblin@southtyneside.gov.uk

	Calvin Kipling
	Virtual School Headteacher for Looked After Children
	Darlington Council
	01325 405581 
(Ext 5581)

	calvin.kipling@darlington.gov.uk

	Toni McGuire

	Virtual School
	Northumberland Council
	01670 622779
	toni.mcguire@northumberland.gov.uk

	Ann Muxworthy
	Head Teacher of The Virtual School
	Gateshead Council
	0191 433 8732
	annmuxworthy@gateshead.gov.uk

	Jane Pickthall

	Head of the Virtual School for Looked After Children

	North Tyneside Council
	0191 643 8366
07976 416597
	jane.pickthall@northtyneside.gov.uk

	Linda Russell-Bond
	Virtual School Headteacher / Senior Adviser
	Stockton Borough Council
	01642 526416
07824 529636

	Linda.Russell-Bond@stockton.gov.uk

	Emma Rutherford
	Virtual School Headteacher
	Hartlepool Borough Council
	01429 284370
	Emma.Rutherford@hartlepool.gov.uk

	Christine Stonehouse
	Leadership Review Adviser
Virtual School Head
	Durham Council
	03000 265802
07825089263
	Christine.Stonehouse@durham.gov.uk

	Jean Thompson
	Virtual School Deputy Headteacher
	Gateshead Council
	01914338732
	JeanThompson@Gateshead.Gov.UK


	Jane Walker
	Virtual School Headteacher (Senior Manager Education & Skills),
	Northumberland Council
	01670 622734
	jane.walker@northumberland.gov.uk


	Linda Mason 
	Virtual School for Looked After Children

	Sunderland Council
	0191 561 5696
	Linda.mason@togetherforchildren.org.uk




